
4910 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/30-contined 

CH 

CH 

CH 

CH 
CH 

CH 

CH 
AK 

WN 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

90.28.009 Honeywell range of electrical measuring, checking, 
analysing, recording and automatically controlling 
instruments and apparatus, excluding variable speed 
controllers as determined under 90.28.001 

90.28.009 Kent range of electrical, measuring, checking, 
analysing, automatically controlling instruments, 
excluding variable speed controllers as determined 
under 90. 28.001 

90.28.009 Metrawatt range of electrical measuring, checking, 
analysing, automat ically controll ing instruments, 
excluding variable speed controllers as determined 
under 90.28.001 

90.28.009 NEC San-ei chart recorders and oscillographs 
90.28.009 Riken Denshi range of chart recorders and flatbed X, Y, 

rcocrders 
90.28.009 Sekonic range of chart recorders, panel mount and 

flat-bed types 
90.28.009 Sekonic range of SS-250F and SS-IOOF chart recorders 
92.12.019 National/Panasonic HIFI and super high grade blank video 

cassette tapes for supply to Professional Video 
Production users only 

94.01.029 Arm rest shells on condition that they will be used 
in the manufacture of infants car safety seats 

94.03.000 Wooden riddling racks, namel pupitres, being specially 
hinged racks consisting of sloping boards, for use solely 
by wine makers in the process of producing champagne 

Ref No 99 lEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES (llOC) 
The following countries are listed as being LLOC countries: 
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Burundi, 
Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Federal Islamic 
Republic of Comoros, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, 
Gambia, Revolutionary People's Republic of Guinea, 
Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, lao People's Democratic Republic, 
lesotho, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Nepal, Niger, Rwanda, 
Independant State of Western Samoa, Saotome and Principe, 
Sierra leone, Somalia, Sudan, Togo, Uganda, . 
Uni ted Republ ic of Tanzania, Upper Volta, Yemen Arab 
Republic, Yemen People's Democratic Republic 
Duty concessions for llOC's have been issued as follows: 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

15 

99 

Sections 
to XXI 

LLOC's are afforded duty free access into New Zealand Free' Free- 99 
on all Tariff items excluding those of Sections XI 
and XII of the Customs Tariff and those Tariff items 
undermentioned 
Tariff items excluded 
08.10.001 
20.07.101 21C 
20.07.121 2lD 
20.07.127 
20.07.151 IIC 
20.07.159 
21. 07.018 38l 
22.03.025 
22.03.027 
22.03.035 
22.03.037 
22.03.041 
22.03.049 
22.05.002 
22.07.008 
22.08.018 
22.08.021 
22.08.029 
22.08.038 
22.09.001 
22.09.011 
22.09.018 
22.09.022 
22.09.026 
22.09.032 
22.09.036 
22.09.042 
22.09.048 
22.09.052 
22.09.058 
24.02.001 
24.02.012 
24.02.018 
24.02.021 
24.02.029 
27.10.021 
27.10.027 
27.10.028 
27.10.031 
27.10.034 

20 
15 
10 
10 
20 
20 
20 
32.50 c/l 
38.80 c/l 
50.10 c/l 
59.70 c/l 
94.00 c/l 
$1.22 c/l 
20.00 c/l 
$16.30/l 
$21.10/lal 
11.20 c/l 
16.20 c/l 
$21.1O/lal 
$2.35/l 
39.00 c/L 
$21.IO/lal 
$16.30/1al 
$16.30/1al 
$16.30/1al 
$11.05/1al 
$16.30/lal 
$21.1O/lal 
$1.34/l 
$21.10/lal 
$15.59/kg 

$24.86/kg 
$28.21/kg 
$15.59/kg 
$18.64/kg 
13.70 c/l 
18.20 c/l 
18.70 c/l 
13.70 c/l 
18.20 c/l 

Ref. 
No. 

540247G 

540248E 

540246J 

540270A 
540269H 

540771K 

540260D 
501470A 

52038lD 

580436B 

No. 209 

Effective 
From To 

7/85 

7/85 

7/85 

9/85 
9/85 

9/85 

9/85 
9/85 

8/85 

7/85 

6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

8/93 
8/93 

8/93 

8/93 
6/93 

8/93 

12/95 

480800C .0/85 12/85 


