Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/30-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
I	90.28.009	Honeywell range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing, recording and automatically controlling instruments and apparatus, excluding variable speed	Free	Free	99	540247G	7/85	6/93
	90.28.009	analysing, automatically controlling instruments, excluding variable speed controllers as determined	Free	Free	99	540248E	7/85	6/93
	90.28.009	under 90.28.001 Metrawatt range of electrical measuring, checking, analysing, automatically controlling instruments, excluding variable speed controllers as determined under 90.28.001	Free	Free	99	540246J	7/85	6/93
	90.28.009 90.28.009	NEC San-ei chart recorders and oscillographs	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	540270А 540269Н	9/85 9/85	8/93 8/93
I	90.28.009		Free	Free	99	540771K	9/85	8/93
I C	90.28.009 92.12.019	Sekonic range of SS-250F and SS-100F chart recorders	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	540260D 501470A	9/85 9/85	8/93 6/93
I	94.01.029	Arm rest shells on condition that they will be used	Free	Free	15	520381D	8/85	8/93
)	94.03.000	in the manufacture of infants car safety seats Wooden riddling racks, namel pupitres, being specially hinged racks consisting of sloping boards, for use solely by wine makers in the process of producing champagne	Free	Free	99	580436B	7/85	12/95
		The following countries are listed as being LLDC countries: Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Benin, Bhutan, Botswana, Burundi, Cape Verde, Central African Republic, Chad, Federal Islamic Republic of Comoros, Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, Ethiopia, Gambia, Revolutionary People's Republic of Guinea, Guinea-Bissau, Haiti, Lao People's Democratic Republic, Lesotho, Malawi, Maldives, Mali, Nepal, Niger, Rwanda, Independant State of Western Samoa, Saotome and Principe, Sierra Leone, Somalia, Sudan, Togo, Uganda, United Republic of Tanzania, Upper Volta, Yemen Arab Republic, Yemen People's Democratic Republic Duty concessions for LLDC's have been issued as follows:						
	Sections I to XXI	LLDC's are afforded duty free access into New Zealand on all Tariff items excluding those of Sections XI and XII of the Customs Tariff and those Tariff items undermentioned	Free*	Free*	99	480800C	10/85	12/85
		Tariff items excluded 08.10.001		20				
		20.07.101 21C		15				
		20.07.121 21D 20.07.127		10 10				
		20.07.151 11C 20.07.159		20 20				
		21.07.018 38L		20				
		22.03.025 22.03.027		32.50 c/l 38.80 c/L				
	-	22.03.035		50.10 c/L				
		22.03.037 22.03.041		59.70 c/L 94.00 c/L				
		22.03.049		\$1.22 c/L				
		22.05.002 22.07.008		20.00 c/L \$16.30/L				
		22.08.018		\$21.10/lal				
		22.08.021 22.08.029		11.20 c/L 16.20 c/L				
		22.08.038		\$21.10/1al				
		22.09.001 22.09.011		\$2.35/L 39.00 c/L				
		22.09.018		\$21.10/1a1				
		22.09.022 22.09.026		\$16.30/lal \$16.30/lal				
		22.09.032		\$16.30/1al				
		22.09.036		\$11.05/1a1				
		22.09.042 22.09.048		\$16.30/1a1 \$21.10/1a1				
		22.09.052		\$1.34/L				
		22.09.058 24.02.001		\$21.10/1a1 \$15.59/kg				
		24.02.012		\$24	.86/kg			
		24.02.018 24.02.021			3.21/kg			
		24.02.021 24.02.029			5.59/kg 3.64/kg			
	•	27.10.021		13.	70 c/L			
		27.10.027			20 c/L			
		27.10.028		18.	70 c/L			
		27.10.028 27.10.031			70 c/L 70 c/L			